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Группа № 1    дорожка №  1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вячеслав СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
САЧКОВ Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА  0  1  0  2  2  3 0.000 -16 8 7
СУХАНИН Иван СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  0  V  2  3  V  2 0.333 -3 15 5
КУРИЛО Григорий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  2  V  V  1  V  V 0.667 4 19 3
ЧУХАЛЕНОК Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА  3  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 7 22 2
СЕРГЕЕВ Никита СШОР №3 КАЛИН  0  V  1  2  V  V 0.500 -4 15 4
ЗУБОРЕВ Глеб ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  0  V  V  3  1  2 0.333 -7 14 6

Группа № 2    дорожка №  2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИЛЬИНОВ Ярослав СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
АНДРЕЕВ Матвей СШОР №3 КАЛИН  0  V  0  V  0  3 0.333 -11 11 5
БОРОЗДИН Матвей СПАРТАК  1  3  2  2  V  3 0.167 -6 15 6
ВАЩЕНКО Семен ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  2  V V3  V  3  1 0.500 3 17 4
СИДОРОВ Максим СШОР КОМЕТА  0  3  V  0  0  0 0.167 -15 7 7
ГОВОР Егор КШВСМ  1  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 5 19 2
ВЛАДИМИРОВ Иван СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  0  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 4 19 3

Группа № 3    дорожка №  3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕМЕНОВ Григорий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  1  3  0  2  0 0.167 -12 10 6
МИХАЙЛОВ Павел РЕПРИЗ  2  0  0  0  V  1 0.167 -15 7 7
СОБЕНИН Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 24 1
ДОБРОХОТОВ Макар СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  V  3  3  V  2 0.500 3 20 4
ТРЕБЕСОВ Ярослав КШВСМ  V  V  3  V  V  3 0.667 9 22 3
ПАХОМОВ Олег СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  2  3  2  2  1 0.167 -8 14 5
ДРАБИК Николай СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 10 21 2

Группа № 4    дорожка №  4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУПЕЦКОВ Михаил СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  0  V  0  2 0.400 -6 10 4
КАПИЦЫН Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  2  0  V  1  0 0.200 -12 7 6
ЗАБЕЛИН Даниил СПАРТАК  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 8 17 2
ТУРАНОСОВ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  2  3  2  V  2 0.200 -6 13 5
СОКОЛОВ Роман СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  V  3  3  1 0.400 2 15 3
БАЛТАЧИ Марк КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 20 1

Группа № 5    дорожка №  5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РОМАНОВ Григорий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
ФЕДЯЕВСКИЙ Артём СШОР №3 КАЛИН  0  1  2  2  1 0.000 -12 6 6
ПАВЛОВ Артем КШВСМ  1  V  1  2  V 0.400 -2 12 4
ГАЛЬ Владислав СШОР КОМЕТА  3  V  V  1  V 0.600 6 16 3
КОКОШИН Михаил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  1  V  V V2 V3 0.800 4 14 2
ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Александр СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  0 V2  1  1  1 0.200 -11 5 5
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Группа № 6    дорожка №  6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИКУНОВ Роман СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  2  V  3  2  V 0.400 1 15 3
МАРЧЕНКО Тимофей СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  V  0 V3  3  2 0.400 -2 12 4
ВОРОНЦОВ Данила СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 13 18 1
КНЯЗЕВ Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА  V  1  0  1  2 0.200 -10 8 6
БУТОВИЧ Даниил СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 4 17 2
ЗАЙЦЕВ Алексей РЕПРИЗ  0 V3  0  V  3 0.400 -6 10 5

Группа № 7    дорожка №  7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШАБАНОВ Виктор СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  2  V  0  V  V 0.600 0 14 2
ПРИПУТНЕВ Александр СПАРТАК  V  V  0  1  V 0.600 -1 13 3
БОРОДИН Александр СШОР КОМЕТА  2  1  2  V  2 0.200 -7 11 6
МИХАЙЛОВ Тимофей СШОР №3 КАЛИН  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 11 18 1
КОМАРОВ Ярослав РЕПРИЗ  1  V  2  V  2 0.400 -2 13 5
ЧЕЛЮК Игорь СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  3  3  V  1  V 0.400 -1 15 4

Группа № 8    дорожка №  8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИВАНОВ Егор ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 13 17 1
КУЗИН Дмитрий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬ  0  0  V  V  2 0.400 -4 10 4
ОРЛОВ Даниил СШОР №3 КАЛИН  0  V  V  V  V 0.800 9 16 3
РУБИН Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  0  1  0  0  0 0.000 -19 1 6
АКУЛИЧЕВ Никита СШОР ВЫБОРГСК  0  1  2  V  0 0.200 -9 7 5
ХИЛЬКОВИЧ Иван СПАРТАК  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 10 17 2
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ИЛЬИНОВ Яросл СПБ 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вя СПБ 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
3 РОМАНОВ Григо СПБ 1.000 15 20 квалифицирован
4 БАЛТАЧИ Марк СПБ 1.000 14 20 квалифицирован
5 СОБЕНИН Никит СПБ 1.000 13 24 квалифицирован
6 ДРАБИК Николай СПБ 0.833 10 21 квалифицирован
7 ВОРОНЦОВ Дан СПБ 0.800 13 18 квалифицирован
8 ИВАНОВ Егор СПБ 0.800 13 17 квалифицирован
9 МИХАЙЛОВ Тим СПБ 0.800 11 18 квалифицирован

10 ХИЛЬКОВИЧ Ив СПБ 0.800 10 17 квалифицирован
11 ОРЛОВ Даниил СПБ 0.800 9 16 квалифицирован
12 ЗАБЕЛИН Дании СПБ 0.800 8 17 квалифицирован
13 БУТОВИЧ Дании СПБ 0.800 4 17 квалифицирован
14 КОКОШИН Миха СПБ 0.800 4 14 квалифицирован
15 ТРЕБЕСОВ Ярос СПБ 0.667 9 22 квалифицирован
16 ЧУХАЛЕНОК Ал СПБ 0.667 7 22 квалифицирован
17 ГОВОР Егор СПБ 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
18 ВЛАДИМИРОВ СПБ 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован
18 КУРИЛО Григори СПБ 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован
20 ГАЛЬ Владислав СПБ 0.600 6 16 квалифицирован
21 ШАБАНОВ Викт СПБ 0.600 0 14 квалифицирован
22 ПРИПУТНЕВ Ал СПБ 0.600 -1 13 квалифицирован
23 ДОБРОХОТОВ М СПБ 0.500 3 20 квалифицирован
24 ВАЩЕНКО Семе СПБ 0.500 3 17 квалифицирован
25 СЕРГЕЕВ Никита СПБ 0.500 -4 15 квалифицирован
26 СОКОЛОВ Роман СПБ 0.400 2 15 квалифицирован
27 ТИКУНОВ Роман СПБ 0.400 1 15 квалифицирован
28 ЧЕЛЮК Игорь СПБ 0.400 -1 15 квалифицирован
29 КОМАРОВ Яросл СПБ 0.400 -2 13 квалифицирован
30 ПАВЛОВ Артем СПБ 0.400 -2 12 квалифицирован
30 МАРЧЕНКО Тим СПБ 0.400 -2 12 квалифицирован
32 КУЗИН Дмитрий СПБ 0.400 -4 10 квалифицирован
33 ЗАЙЦЕВ Алексей СПБ 0.400 -6 10 квалифицирован
33 КУПЕЦКОВ Мих СПБ 0.400 -6 10 квалифицирован
35 СУХАНИН Иван СПБ 0.333 -3 15 квалифицирован
36 ЗУБОРЕВ Глеб СПБ 0.333 -7 14 квалифицирован
37 АНДРЕЕВ Матве СПБ 0.333 -11 11 квалифицирован
38 ТУРАНОСОВ Дм СПБ 0.200 -6 13 квалифицирован
39 БОРОДИН Алекс СПБ 0.200 -7 11 выбывший
40 АКУЛИЧЕВ Ник СПБ 0.200 -9 7 выбывший
41 КНЯЗЕВ Алексей СПБ 0.200 -10 8 выбывший
42 ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Ал СПБ 0.200 -11 5 выбывший
43 КАПИЦЫН Ники СПБ 0.200 -12 7 выбывший
44 БОРОЗДИН Матв СПБ 0.167 -6 15 выбывший
45 ПАХОМОВ Олег СПБ 0.167 -8 14 выбывший
46 СЕМЕНОВ Григо СПБ 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
47 МИХАЙЛОВ Пав СПБ 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
47 СИДОРОВ Макси СПБ 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
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49 ФЕДЯЕВСКИЙ А СПБ 0.000 -12 6 выбывший
50 САЧКОВ Алексей СПБ 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
51 РУБИН Дмитрий СПБ 0.000 -19 1 выбывший
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